PARTS LIST

DDL-7000A-7
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICE=EEFIUNETY, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1742-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “#02"” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
= “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “ ¥ “(Consumable parts)and “ © “(optional parts)on the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—YJR+ZTHAIZERELT

1. DRRR=D0 #01, #02 D&, R—DTF0 "X " DHRBAETSRET L,
HEROHTFE, EHERL. 01, 25 FORIEE, RS (BIA—FL) #RLET,
HERO () X HBREBRL TV FHRRATHIZLEEKRLET.
ATAIR=CD————— BlE, AR THLILEEKRLET,

WARR=UD KT CHAEBR). O (AT a3 VAR DEMNDNE&RIE.
FHELEBLTHELILEZBBOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o 1
S - S14BIR

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .o e sae s s e ae e s 3
AEEEER

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........ooiiiii s 5
8 - KPR

4. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........coooi e 7
B - 378 - TR

5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .o e e e e s 9
2 TR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... e s s s 11
D (R

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... e e 13
AEID B

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ... .. e e 15
BB D B

9. EXCLUSIVE PARTS TYPE NB ...t s e s s 16
NB SRS

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... e e e e s s e e s s s 17
1R

11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... oo e s s e s 19
SRR

12, PO C UNIT ettt e e e b e e s e s h e e s e oo he e sh e s s aee e sae s s b e e e ae e sane e sanesaae s seessannesae s 21
PSC 1Zwvh

13. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... .ot s 22
R

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e s s e s s s e e s e s ae e s e e sanesane e 23
e L
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... e s e e s se e s e e e m e e e e e sreemeeemeeeeeneennas 25

51



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Bl - =Btk

=]
s

1.

1



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 402-25175 FACE_PLATE_ASM. ER () 1
2 400-12126 FACE_PLATE_PACKING [ETVANYE S 1
3 $S-6080320-SP SCREW_1/8-44_L=2.5 FRU 1.,/8-44 L=2.5 1
4 229-00757 FACE_PLATE_OIL_SHIELD_ASM. EEBHRAIR (H8) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER_PLUG 1EsHig 2
6 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER_PLUG 1EHIE 1
7 401-12907 GROUND_WIRE_ASM. ==K (#8) 1
8 $S-4120925-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=9 BRNRL 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER_PLUG 1EHte 1

10 402-25177 WINDOW_PLATE =4 1
11 400-12129 SIDE_PLATE_PACKING S TNVE S 1
12 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION_SEAL BIFHEEY—IL (16) 2
13 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S Z2IN) 1
14 229-01805 GROUND_MARK 9TV RY—U 1
15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW._3/16-28_L=6 BT 3/16—-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER_PLUG 1EHIE I
17 #01 114-00801 THROAT_PLATE_J SR J 1
18 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEEASERATURIL 1
19 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER_PLUG 1EsH1g 1
20 401-11022 MAGNET_CORD_RUBBER O MNI—RIA 1
21 #05 229-45463 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. E_AAT () T
22 229-45414 THREAD_TENSION_POST (1)
23 229-45604 THREAD_TENSION_GUIDE (1)
24 229-45802 THREAD_TENSION_DISK FE—RAFM (2)
25 #05 229-45505 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING FE—RATEN (1)
26 229-45703 THREAD_TENSION_NUT F—RATTVE D)
27 $S-4120615-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=6 TR 3/16—-28 L=6 1
28 402-25185 THREAD_TAKE-UP_LEVER_COVER KA — 1
29 $S-4120615-SP SCREW._3/16-28_L=6 B 3/16—-28 L=6 1
30 110-91006 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE_(HA) 7= LHREN (HA) 1
31 229-21001 SCREW 7—LARERAIEDHRC 1
32 #05 401-26850 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RETF () 1
33 229-21308 THREAD_TENSION_NUT RIAFFY @N)
34 229-21407 ROTATION_STOPPER I FMEER LD (1)
35 #05 401-12420 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING_M RAFIFR M (1)
36 229-21803 DISK_STOPPER FREEFIMFR (M)
37 #05 131-38201 THREAD_TENSION_DISK AREEFM (2)
38 229-21209 THREAD_TENSION_POST REETFE (D
39 229-21605 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING $ED(E (1)
40 229-45307 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RIAFES @D)
41 $5-8090670-SP SCREW_9/64-40_L=55 E$HRAC 9./64—-40 L=5. 5 (D
42 $S-8150710-TP SCREW._15/64-28_L=7 IEHRalL 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 229-20904 TENSION_RELEASING REEHE Y 1
44 B1109-552-000 THROAT_PLATE SR 1
45 $S-2110920-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=8.5 Amat 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2
46 #04 401-87311 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE_B T7—LREA B 1
47 #03 229-20607 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE_B T—LHREN B 1
48 $S-6110610-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=6 FRU 11/64—-40 L=6 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER_PLUG_D=12.5_L=4 It$HiE D=12. 5 L=4 2
50 $S-4120925-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=9 BARMRL 3/16—-28 L=9 3
51 229-01250 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. BDR () 1
52 229-01201 SLIDE_PLATE BDIR (1)
53 229-01300 SLIDE_PLATE_SPRING BORIFT (1)
54 $S-6060210-SP SCREW._3/32-56_L=1.9 FRU 3.32-56 L=1. (2)
55 #01 401-87738 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE 7 — LREN 1
56 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED_WASHER_D=5.3 wmfEEE D=5. 3 T
57 #01 NS-6090310-SP NUT_9/64-40 NAEFvE 9/64-40 1
58 400-99083 RULER_STOP_SEAT TEAR 8D IR 1
59 $S-7110720-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=7 AFRL 11./64-40 L=7 2
60 401-26305 SCREW._5/16-24_L=35 BEEEERL 1
61 SL-6053092-TN SCREW EFERBIORIL ~ 1
62 SL-6054592-TN SCREW EEETENATURIL b 1
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ES AN 1
64 401-26308 CORD_CLAMP J—RiEE8 1
65 #02 114-03805 THREAD_GUIDE_C_FITTING_PLATE FRZEEW C BTk 1
66 #02 WP-0371016-SD WASHER_3.7X8X1 TEE 3. 7X8X1 T
67 #02 229-01003 BED_SCREW_STUD Ny Rz 3
68 401-32099 BED_STD_R ~Nw RZ# R 1
69 $S-4151215-SP SCREW._15/64-28_L=12 BRRAL 15/64-28 L=12 1
70 #01 229-63458 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. = AT () 1
71 #01 229-63409 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING FE—RATER (M)
72 #01 229-62054 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RETF () 1
73 #01 229-21506 THREAD_TENSION_DISK FEFFmM (2)
74 #o1 229-62005 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING REFIF (1)
NOTE(E5C) #01

.JYPEH
#02...TYPE H(FOR 0OB)
#03....TYPE OB
#04...TYPE NB
#05..TYPE S



REXRBRM

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 402-18885 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT RERERES 1
2 401-89600 BTW_BASE P = @)
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE RETHER (1)
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AETAEREA (D
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE REZH (1)
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REEAL @)
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL RETE (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP UG AR—— (1)
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT HREEL ) (1)

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER NE R (1)
(K| 262-61305 BTW_BEARING RETHMNTUTT (2)
12 % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER RETEESE (1)
13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING REVIESER (1)
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING RETHERE LR (1)
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REETRUDIFR (1)
16 401-10975 BTW_SHAFT REZH (1)
17 400-21933 BTW_LEVER REZDIN— (1)
18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING_RING CH1L&ER (1)
19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING_4 EfcltobEg 4 (1)
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN AV (1)
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW_M4X8 IFHRC M4X0. 7 L=8 )
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW_M5_L=5 1EHRU (D
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER_4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
24 401-19475 OIL_GUARD FTAIWHA—R @)
25 401-10731 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ASSY HREXLRAT (1) 1

26 401-10734 BOBBIN_THREAD_ROD_ASSY RESRATE HED [@D)
27 NS-6120630-SP NUT_3/16-28 AAEFrvhk 3/16-28 (1)
28 229-21506 THREAD_TENSION_DISK T (2)
29 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING_ROD_SPRING ThEREEE R (1)
30 229-45703 THREAD_TENSION_NUT E—XRBFFV b (1)
31 SM-0050801-SC SCREW FSXRUC M5 L=8 I

32 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZRAL M5 L=8 3

33 401-63521 PACKING RESENE/\vF 1

34 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER ARYID REFAR 1

35 401-13241 BTW_SPACER TAREESRBANR—T 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
o - RFPRISR

<5
)
<0
3

~ 19.46
S B
T 21 .47

| 20 -48

2’5 5‘? Q\ 22

L



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 S$S-8151150-TP SCREW_15/64-28_L=10.5 L 15/64—-28 L=10. 1
2 401-06138 THREAD_TAKE-UP_CRANK_SHAFT_ASM. XfIszZ & (48) 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER_FELT ESCREFREEH T )L b 1
4 #01  229-18072 THREAD_TAKE-UP_LEVER_ASM. UYVOXTE (EE 1
5 #01  229-18064 THREAD_TAKE-UP_LEVER_ASM. U ORE (18) (1)
6 #03  229-18403 NEEDLE_BEARING_A KR —— RJLE A @)
7 #03  229-18502 NEEDLE_BEARING_B TR — N2 B (2)
8 #03  229-18601 NEEDLE_BEARING_C TR —RILE#2C (2)
9 #03  229-18700 NEEDLE_BEARING_D KRZ—R)LE#=D (2)

10 #01 229-18106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ftEISVD (1)
(K| #01  229-06606 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD HEISUOOV R M
12 #01  229-18304 LEFT_SCREW KOS IERU (1
13 401-10390 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. PEE (1) 1
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW_9/32-28 L=16 AFRLU 932-28 L=16 (1)
15 401-10376 COUNTER_WEIGHT e (1)
16 SS-8681650-TP SCREW _9/32-28_L=16 IFHRAC 9./32—-28 L=16 (@)
17 SS-8660610-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IE$HRL 1./4-40 L=6 (2)
18 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER_RING ouvyg (1)
19 #01  229-10053 FEED_DRIVE_ECCENTRIC_CAM_ASM. #bDfEDAHL () 1
20 #01  SS-6661110-SP SCREW_1/4-40_L=11 FRU 1./4—-40 L=11 (2)
21 #01  229-10004 FEED_DRIVE_ECCENTRIC_CAM E0ROAL M
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP_RING_18.5 Cleltebsg 18. 5 1
23 401-37502 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. TEZS R NAS— (#0) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IEHRL 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 401-37503 MAIN_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR TSR NAS— (1)
26 B1215-552-000 OIL_ADJUSTING_COLLAR ISV mERB NS — 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING_INTERMEDIATE _t#Ehh X)L 1
28 SS-4090615-SP SCREW_9/64-40_L=6 HRRQLU 9./64-40 L=6 2
29 229-19203 OIL_PROTECTING_RUBBER KREmEO J A 1
30 225-38805 DRIVING_WHEEL RETEE)E 1
31 SS-8660610-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IE$HRC 1./4-40 L=6 2
32 401-11424 FILTER T4 )5 — 1
33 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 NAETYTEIESRL M6 L=8 2
34 402-27630 HAND_PULLY FFHE (5ER) 1
35 402-25291 MAIN_SHAFT_BUSHING_REAR tEXS)L 1
36 229-03207 MAIN_SHAFT_BUSHING_FRONT TERIX I I
37 402-22686 AC_SERVO_MOTOR ACH—MRE—% 1
38 SL-6051692-TN BOLT EEETENATURIL & 3
39 SL-6041242-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL & 3
40 #02  B1213-552-000-A OIL_ADJUSTING_PIN IS5 BRI 1
41 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER_RING (e Z7 1
42 229-10103 THRUST_COLLAR EDRODNLRASA b2 1
43 #01  229-03900 ADJUSTING_PIN ISV U MEREE Y 1
44 402-22701 MAIN_SHAFT - 1
45 401-39216 OIL_SEAL FAI—)b 1
46 #02  229-70552 FEED_ECCENTRIC_CAM_ASM. EDOROAL () T
47 #02  229-70503 FEED_ECCENTRIC_CAM_L EORSAL L (1)
48 #02  229-72806 FEED_ECCENTRIC_CAM_SETSCREW ED RSN LILESHRL (2)
49 #02  110-62858 LINK_THREAD_TAKE-UP_LEVER ASM. U>oXF (&5 1
50 #02  110-17068 LINK_THREAD_TAKE-UP_LEVER_ASM. UY4oX# (4) (1
51 #02  110-62809 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK HEOSTD M
52 #02  B1408-552-000 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ftEOSo0Ov R (1)
53 #02  B1903-552-000 LEFT_SCREW ERU (1)
54 #04  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE_BEARING FRHZ—RILRFPUT (2)
55 #04  B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE_BEARING IRZ—RILRFPUT (2)
56 #04  B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE_BEARING K Z—RILRXFU T (2)
57 #04  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE_BEARING KEZ—RILRXF7U T (2)

NOTE(F5C)

#01..TYPE S
#02...TYPE H
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS(TYPE S)
#04...SELECTIVE PARTS(TYPE H)

S {Iik
H {4
EIRERG (S 114)
ERBE (H I4%)



4. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SHeE - I8 - TERRIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER_PLUG 1E8bi2 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_UPPER SHEEXSIL 1
3 #o1 229-39508 NEEDLE_BAR SHiE 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE_BAR_HOLDER_ASM. T (18 1
5 $S-6090670-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=6 TRl 9,/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 229-06408 NEEDLE_ROD_HOLDER tEfas @)
7 #02 400-23223 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_GUIDE SHEEREN 1
8 #o1 229-06200 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_LOWER SHETXYIL 1
9 $S-7080510-TP SCREW_1/8-44_L=4.5 AFRL 1./8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-70404 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_HOOK SRR 1
T % #01 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE_DBX1_#14 i DBX1 #14 I
12 229-17058 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM._FRONT TEAR SR NZET (18) 1
13 $S-8110410-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=3.5 IEHRAL 11./64-40 L=3. 5 (2)
14 229-17009 THRUST_COLLAR_FRONT TSR ~N2E] (1)
15 400-90058 SLIDE_BLOCK sHERERENI0O 1
16 400-90002 UPPER_LARGE_BEVEL_GEAR_ASM. I#mEX (1) I
17 400-90006 UPPER_LARGE_BEVEL_GEAR agRER (1)
18 $S-8660810-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2)
19 400-90003 UPPER_SMALL_BEVEL_GEAR_ASM. AEggEs N (1) 1
20 400-90007 UPPER_SMALL_BEVEL_GEAR _AxpEE\ (1)
21 SS-8660810-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=8 IEHRAC 1,/4-—40 L=8 )
22 400-90004 LOWER_LARGE_BEVEL_GEAR_ASM. TapgEs A (40) 1
23 400-90008 LOWER_LARGE_BEVEL_GEAR TEEgEE R (1)
24 $S-8660810-TP SCREW._1/4-40_L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2)
25 400-90005 LOWER_SMALL_BEVEL_GEAR_ASM. TaxpgEs/\ (48) 1
26 400-90009 LOWER_SMALL_BEVEL_GEAR TEEE/N m
27 $S-8660810-TP SCREW._1/4-40_L=8 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=8 (2)
28 401-27191 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_M FEh X)L 1
29 401-36014 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. TER SR NS1% (1) 1
30 401-36013 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR T#jX S5 N2k (1)
31 SS-6110420-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=4.8 FRU 11./64—-40 L=4.8 2)
32 229-16407 BOBBIN_CASE_POSITIONING_FINGER IR 1
33 $S-6111210-SP SCREW._11/64-40_L=12 FRU 11/64-40 L=12 1
34 #o1 401-53440 HOOK_ASM. HmE (48) 1
35 401-27177 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_F EHEIAY L 1
36 229-16555 OIL_SEAL_SCREW_ASM. TEEIESHRRC (F) 1
37 110-15906 OIL_WICK TERETLESD 1 OIS (0
38 229-16506 SET_SCREW TEETLEDHTAL @N)
39 $5-4120915-SP SCREW._3/16-28_L=9 BT 3/16—-28 L=9 1
40 229-16308 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_BUSH_REAR TEBRA S )L 1
1 #01 401-41523 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_GUIDE_P EHEAREN T
42 402-11519 BOBBIN_CASE_ASM. REVT—Z ((FRAD) 1
43 401-27192 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT e 1
44 229-05202 UPRIGHT_SHAFT_BUSHING_LOWER T RAS I 1
45 229-05103 UPRIGHT_SHAFT _BUSHING_UPPER E_EXS I 1
46 229-05004 UPRIGHT_SHAFT ] 1
47 #02 229-70206 NEEDLE_BAR st 1
48 1#02 401-71515 NEEDL_BAR_BUSHING HETXAYIL 1
49 ¥ #02 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE_DPX5_#21 # DPX5 #21 1
50 1#02 400-35058 HOOK_ASM. HmE (48) 1
NOTE(;F52) #01..TYPE S S ft#x
#02...TYPE H H {T#k



5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
WA _LITEIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 229-07802 HAND_LIFTER HE EFLI— 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW R EFUIN—1EHRa U 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy 1
4 229-08552 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. X EFAL () 1
5 400-60989 PRESSER_BAR_BUSHING_LOWER WIETAY) 1
6 SS-7091110-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=10.5 AFRC 9.64—-40 L=10. 5 I
7 229-08701 LINK_SHAFT lEEIFU Ot 2
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFLLHE 5 3
9 #03  B1524-012-0BA PRESSER_FOOT_ASM. BEER G A— RMTE) D 1

10 #02  B1505-552-000-A PRESSER_SPRING A AR 1
(K| 229-08909 HINGE_SCREW R EFBEERRQU 1
12 SD-0720331-SP HINGE_SCREW_D=7.24_H=3.3 Bl D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
13 229-09006 KNEE_LIFTER_CONNECTING_ROD ARt ES 1
14 229-08800 KNEE_LIFTER_LINK BREFUVD 1
15 $S-4110515-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=5 HRRALU 11,64—-40 L=5 1
16 SS-4110515-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=5 BXfAU 11,/64—-40 L=5 I
17 $S-4150915-SP SCREW_15/64-28_|=9 BXfal 15/64—-28 L=9 1
18 229-44508 WIRE_PRESSER_A A4 Vv—#HZz A 2
19 $S-4120615-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=6 Bl 3/16—28 L=6 1
20 #02  D1524-555-EBL PRESSER_FOOT_ASM. BEREX ()@ H— RIE) 1
21 NS-6620310-SP NUT_3/16-32 ~AFvk 3/16-32 ?
22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfiltsbEm 5 2
23 229-20201 RETURN_SPRING FIBHIRE L1 1
24 229-20409 THREAD_RELEASE_PIN_SPRING HIBHEV(FR 1
25 229-45109 WIRE_CABLE_SUPPORT DA V—o—TILET 1
26 229-20300 THREAD_RELEASE_SUPPORTING PIN  AESHREEIEY I
27 $S-4120615-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=6 Bl 3/16—28 L=6 1
28 401-32068 THREAD_RELEASE_WIRE_ASM. HEBDHTA— (#8) 1
29 229-20102 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT N Y e 1
30 229-07554 PRESSER_SPRING_REGULATOR_ASM. XD UCFT v ~ (#0) 1
31 229-07604 PRESSER_SPRING_REGULATOR_NUT WX ERCT v ~ @)
32 229-07505 PRESSER_SPRING_REGULATOR 2 AERU (1)
33 #03  229-07406 PRESSER_SPRING A AR 1
34 400-98388 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET R EfaE 1
35 400-17805 PRESSER_BAR b S 1
36 f01  229-07307 THREAD_GUIDE HABREREA 1
37 $S-8660810-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=8 IR 1./4-40 L=8 1
38 #01  SS-6090910-SP SCREW_9/64-40_L=9 TR 9,/64—-40 L=9 2
39 229-08354 KNEE_LIFTING_CROSS_ROD_ASM. RLEF#E () 1
40 229-08156 LIFTING_LINK_ASM. SlEEFUVT (HE) (1)
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFIEDE 5 (2)
42 229-08008 LIFTING_PLATE S|E LT (D
43 229-08305 KNEE_LIFTER_SIDE_ROD R L (i (1)
44 401-32067 WIRE_PRESSER_BASE DAV—HZEL 1
45 229-07703 PRESSER_GUIDE_BAR R FRE 1
46 401-27189 WIRE_PRESSER_SUPPORT REDTA VI LA 1
NOTE(;E5E) #01...TYPE OB 0 B ft#
#02... TYPE H

#03...TYPE OB.NB

_]O_

H {THk
0 B. NB ft#k



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EDREMR

11



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #01 229-41108 FEED_ADJUST_ROD EKDOBEHOY R 1
2 #o1 229-11507 WALKING_FOOT_PIN_C ok = iy=] =% 1
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=6 FRU 9.64-40 L=6 2
4 #o1 229-11606 FEED_REGULATOR EDREE 1
5 $S-6121860-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=18 Tl 3/16-28 L=18 1
6 SS-7120770-SH SCREW_3/16-28_L=7 XFRC 3/16-28 L=7 T
7 229-11804 FEED_REGULATOR_SCREW EDFRER U 1
8 229-12109 FEED_REGULATOR_PIN_SPRING EDREE > (E1a 1
9 229-12000 FEED_REGULATOR_PIN KO 1

10 #01 401-01726 FEED_DIAL EODFAYIL 1
11 #01 229-10251 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. KEEDOOY K () T
12 #01 229-10202 ROCKER_SHAFT_CONNECTING_ROD KFEOOY K (1)
13 229-11101 WALKING_FOOT_PIN_C KFEEDE>C (1)
14 $S-6090620-TP SCREW TRl (1)
15 229-15003 CONNECTING_ROD EFRxbOv R 1
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER_RING [S1DPZ7 1
17 #01 110-10311 LEVER_SPRING EDOL/—Fh 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFLOEH 5 2
19 #01 229-12257 FEED_REVERSE_ARM_ASM. EO L\ (+8) 1
20 #01 229-12505 FEED_REVERSE_ARM_SCREW ED U/\—FilsHtal 1
21 401-15888 LEVER_STOPPER_ASSY U= K~v)T— () 1
22 #01 110-37405 SPRING $EIU > U(E1aB 1
23 110-09800 FEED_REGULATOR_BUSHING EDREHAE XSV 1
24 229-10905 WALKING_FOOT_PIN_A KFEEDE VA 2
25 400-89548 CONNECTING_LINK_B EEU > oB 2
26 400-93417 CONNECTING_LINK_A BEUVTA 2
27 #01 229-40951 FEED_ADJUST_LINK_ASM. EOFREEYU o (18) 1
28 229-10806 ADJUST_LINK_FULCRUM_SHAFT_A E ST A 2
29 $S-6151220-SP SCREW_15/64-28_L=11.5 ¥RU 15/64-28 L=11.5 2
30 $S-6090620-TP SCREW TRl 3
31 229-40803 FEED_BAR_SHAFT ED B 1
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING_RING_13.8 Clle@m 13. 8 1
33 # #01 401-33950 FEED_DOG_M EDOEM 1
34 $S-4080620-TP SCREW_1/8-44_L=6 BHRRLU 1,/8-44 L=6 2
35 229-40753 FEED_BASER_ASM. EDA (W) 1
36 229-40704 FEED_BASER DA D
37 B1706-555-000 VERTICAL_FEED_SQUARE_BLOCK_SHAFT FTED AEE (1)
38 229-13503 WASHER XD AEEh RS (1)
39 229-13602 VERTICAL_FEED_SQUARE_BLOCK ERED A (1)
40 229-11002 WALKING_FOOT_PIN_B KFEEDEVB 1
41 #01 401-10379 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARM KFEEDE () T
42 #o1 401-10378 FEED_ROCKER_ARM KIEED R (1)
43 $S-6121610-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=15.5 T 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
44 #01 401-09422 FEED_ARM_ASM ETEDE (#8) 1
45 #01 401-08863 FEED_ARM ey -3s)7! (1)
46 #o1 SS-7121610-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=15.5 AFRC 3/176-28 L=15. 5 [&D)
47 #01 SD-1000801-SH HINGE_SCREW_D=10_H=8 Bl D=10 H=8 1
48 229-15201 FEED_DRIVING_SHAFT EREDS 1
49 401-37504 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM EDBMRAS A bAS— () 1
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 kL 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 401-37505 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR EOBMAS AT — (1)
52 229-13008 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT_BUSHING EOEAS )L 2
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=7 HFRL 11./64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING_RING_13.8 CHltE 13. 8 1
55 229-40654 FEED_ROCKER_ASM. EDOER () 1
56 SS-7121410-TP SCREW_3/16-28_L=14 AFRC 3./16—-28 L=14 [@D)
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER_4.8X8.4X0.8 TEEE 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 (1)
58 229-40605 FEED_ARM ED AR (1)
59 229-15359 DRIVING_SHAFT_CRANK_ASM. EREDZXR (4) 1
60 229-15300 RIVING_SHAFT_CRANK RO (1)
61 SS-7111120-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=10.5 AFRC 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 (&8}
62 401-02264 FEED_REVER_ASM. EO L= (f8) 1
63 229-12703 FEED_LEVER %D LN— (1)
64 SM-8061010-TP SCREW kRl M6 L=10 (2)
65 #o1 402-30589 REGULATOR_SPRING_HOOK_PLATE AN IR 1
66 #o1 SS-4110515-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=5 BT 11,/64-40 L=5 2
67 401-00812 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT O L)\~ 1
68 229-12802 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT_BUSHING EOLUI\—8 X)L 1
69 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy 1
70 402-30521 FEED_SPRING_HOOK_PLATE XD R IFHR 1
71 401-33779 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT KFED & T
72 NS-6680410-SP NUT_9/32-28 ABFYh 9/32-28 1
73 #02 229-70750 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ROD_ASM. KEEOOY R (#8) 1
74 #02 229-70701 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ROD KFEOOY K (1)
75 #02 229-71204 FEED_REGULATOR_BASE_PIN ok zi)=] =% 1
76 #02 229-71303 FEED_REGULATOR_BASE T
77 #02 400-31240 FEED_ADJUST_LINK_ASM. EOREEU o (#8) 1
78 #02 400-39673 FEED_ADJUST_ROD EDOFEHOY K 1
79 #02 229-70859 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM_ASM. KFEEDB (48) 1
80 #02 229-70800 HORIZONTAL_FEED_AR KX D B (1)
81 #02 229-71709 FEED_REVERSE_SPRING EDOUI—FR T
82 #02 229-71550 FEED_LEVER_ARM_ASM. EO LU\ (48) 1
83 #02 400-39674 FEED_DIAL EOTAYIL 1
84 * #02 114-03003 FEED_J b J 1
85 #02 402-25300 FEED_REGULATOR_SPRING_7H EDOBESAER 7H 1
86 #02 HX-0018900-00 SPIRAL_TUBE AAS)VFa—T .1
87 #02 400-10395 ADJUSTING_LINK_FULCRUM_SHAFT_B END > U3 1
88 #02 229-72251 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_ASM. E™EDB (48) 1
89 #02 229-72202 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM ETXORE (1)
90 #02 $8-6121210-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=12 Tl 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
91 #02 400-31249 HINGE_SCREW ETEDERRU 1
NOTE(;FE) #01..TYPE S S R
#02..TYPE H H

_]2_



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ARYIOEEFR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-27152 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM HEIb AL 1
2 401-27153 SPACER 2ANR—tf 2
3 SS-8661012-TP SCREW 1EHRU 2
4 ¥ 401-27154 COUNTER_KNIFE BT A R 1
5 SS-1090520-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=5 M/l 9,/64—-40 L=5 1
6 401-27155 LOWER_THREAD_FINGER REFTER I
7 WP-0371016-SD WASHER_3.7X8X1 TR 3. 7X8X1 1
8 $S-7090610-SP SCREW_9/64-40_L=6 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=6 1
9 401-27156 MOVING_KNIFE_HOLDER FXZLEH 1

10 401-27157 KNIFE_HOLDER_PRESSER_ASSY BARTERA 1
(K| WP-0450826-SC WASHER_4.5X10X0.8 TREE 4. 6X10X0. 8 2
12 S$5-4111415-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=14 Bl 11/64—-40 L=14 2
13 # 401-87740 MOVING_KNIFE TFEXX 1
14 113-51806 SCREW A EHRAL 2
15 401-27161 THREAD_TRIMMER_CONNECTING_ROD #tIhEiEOw R 1
16 SD-0600291-TP HINGE_SCKEW_D=6_H=2.9 BRC D=6 H=2. 9 2
17 NS-6110350-SP NUT_11/64-40 NEFvhs 11,/64-40 1
18 401-84556 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM ARUID KR 1
19 % 401-27163 LEVER_STOPPER ARUIDFIR ~w)— 1
20 S$5-4121415-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=14 Bl 3/16—-28 L=14 1
21 401-27164 SPRING Fha 1
22 401-27165 FORKED_SHAFT SEID Z3E 1
23 401-27166 COLLAR ho5— 1
24 401-27167 FORKED_SHAFT_BUSH AUID ZXE A S )L 1
25 SS-8110422-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=4 IEHRL 11/64-40 L=4 1
26 401-27168 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM_LEVER_ASSY 4&UIDALE () I
27 S$5-8660612-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=6 1
28 401-27180 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAMLEVER_SHAFT 4D 77 L\ fien 1
29 401-27181 COLLAR ARUIDADLBEERAA AT — 1
30 401-27182 SPRING U0 A LEEIER 1
31 401-27183 CUSHION RUIDALEIA 1
32 WP-0820816-SD WASHER_8.2X16X0.8 gL 8. 2X16X0. 8 1
33 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING_6 EFIEDE 6 1
34 401-32143 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_ASM ROV /AR (8 1
35 S$5-4151215-SP SCREW_15/64-28 L=12 BXfAl 15/64—-28 L=12 1
36 SD-0850751-SP HINGE_SCREW_D=8.50_H=7.5 BRC D=8. 5 H=7.5 I
37 401-27188 THREAD_RELEASE_LEVER AAED 1
38 401-27190 RETURN_SPRING AREEDHRUIFH 1

_]4_



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BENEXDOEIMR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 402-30319 LED_BT_SWITCH_ASSY_7A LEDEXDRAwF () 7A 1
2 229-53509 PLUNGER_ARM_PIN XD TSI v 1
3 S$S-4151215-SP SCREW_15/64-28 L=12 B 15/64-28 L=12 2
4 401-30594 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID PEOVLU /AR 1
5 229-54002 PLUNGER_SPRING TSI v—(F1 1
6 RE-0500000-KP E-RING_5 EFiLsE/ 5 2
7 111-01300 REVERSE_FEED_CONNECTING_SHAFT E&)/\\v 27&EigiE 1
8 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING_9 EfitsEm 9 1
9 229-53657 CONNECTING_ARM_ASM. BEy)\woB () 1

10 RE-0400000-KP E-RING_4 EfciltobEr 4 1
11 401-32066 CONNECTING_LINK BE/\v I&EEU D I
12 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING_12 EfildEm 12 1
13 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER_16X24X2.6 TEE 16X24X2. 6 1
14 229-53400 RUBBER_PLUNGER ISV v—dA 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING_4 EfisDim 4 2

_]5_



9. EXCLUSIVE PARTS TYPE NB
N B {I#FA%m

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m # Qty
1 402-25399 THREAD_NIPPER_SET REHtzy 1
2 SS-1110640-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=5.5 muas 11/64—-40 L=5.5 2
3 G1164-870-000 SUCTION_O-RING Yovavouvyd 1
4 134-03605 RUBBER_PLATE Z)I\—=TL—h 1

_]6_



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i ESIE

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 229-24708 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW SHR 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN_SHAFT_OIL_TUBE iy VA ) 1
4 S$5-4120615-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=6 HRRQLU 3/16—-28 L=6 1
5 229-25101 OIL_FELT_PRESSER BT 1)U NMRZ 1
6 229-24153 OIL_RETURN_TUBE_ASM. =)\ T G 1
7 229-24302 HOLDER B\ THEZ (1)
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL_WICK SEIS .21
9 401-27179 OIL_REGULATOR_SPRING FFT A 5 )hmEFEEF 1

10 401-27193 HOOK_OIL_TUBE = A ) 1
(K| WS-0451040-KP SPRING_WASHER_4.5X8.5X1 FRfEE 4. ©5X8. 6X1 I
12 229-23056 LUBRICATING_OIL_PUMP_ASM. EHR 7R (18 1
13 229-23312 OIL_PUMP_INSTALLING_BASE R THREUTHR @)
14 229-23015 OIL_PUMP IAPL"N (1)
15 229-23700 OIL_PUMP_IMPELLER A INRS— (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW_D=3_L=10 Ty IS4 AU D=3 L=10 (@)
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING_OIL_PUMP_COVER ALY (1)
18 229-23809 OIL_PUMP_IMPELLER_COVER R TSR @)
19 229-23403 PLUNGER To509 49— (1)
20 229-23601 PLUNGER_SPRING TSI v—ld (1
21 229-23502 PLUNGER_SCREW TSI v—1RU M
22 229-23908 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_OIL_TUBE Temiasm/ 1 7 (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW_M3_L=8 EEMELEQL M3 L=8 (3)
24 SS-4150915-SP SCREW_15/64-28 =9 HRALU 15/64—-28 L=9 1
25 $S-6111010-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=9.5 ¥t 11/64—-40 L=9. 5 1
26 229-47105 OIL_PUMP_SUPPORT LS 1
27 WS-0651310-KP SPRING_WASHER_6.5X11X1.3 FfEE 6. 5X11X1. 3 1
28 229-24609 RUBBER_JOINT R/ THREF 1
29 401-27178 OIL_REGULATOR_SCREW EHRIA Y )V HSFREEQ L 1

_]8_



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
SRR

19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 401-11876 OIL_RESERVER_ASM. SR () 1
2 401-05821 OIL_RESERVOIR SHIEA (1
3 229-31901 OIL_RESERVOIR_GASKET SHE) Cw (1)
4 B1116-210-D00 FRAME_SUPPORT_RUBBER FER Sz N (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH SCREW_5/16-24_L=7 ¥R 5/16—-24 L=7 (1)
[ RO-0982401-00 RUBBER_RING ou>zo @)
7 229-32156 KNEE_LIFTER_ROTATION_ARM_ASM. & T EEsmE (48) (1)
8 229-32107 KNEE_LIFTING_ROTATING_ARM e WAL (1)
9 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT_M6 AEFvhs M6 11 (2)
10 SM-8063012-TR SCREW_M6_L=30 1EHRU (2)
11 229-32206 SPRING R EITEEsmi 1 (1)
12 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING_10 Eflsdim 10 (1)
13 229-32453 BRACKET_ASM. BRI EER ST (HE) (1)
14 229-32404 BRACKET PR C ST B ENAT R (1
15 229-34707 SCREW R CIEhEYI BifEsHa L (2)
16 401-01720 SCREW_M®6 [ AR EER SIIRGY ALY @)
17 401-01541 KNEE_PRESS_CROSS_SHAFT PR C A (1)
18 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT_M6 AEFvhk M6 11 (1)
19 229-34251 KNEE_PAD_PLATE_ASM. TR () 1
20 229-34608 KNEE_PAD_UPRIGHT_SHAFT FRC T # (1)
21 229-34400 KNEE_PAD_PLATE_RUBBER BRETHRIL @)
22 229-34202 KNEE_PAD_PLATE BT (1)
23 229-34301 KNEE_PAD_PLATE_SUPPORT BHTIRZ A @)
24 SM-9061203-SE SCREW_M6_L=12 MAamlbk M6 L=12 (1)
25 229-34509 KNEE_PAD_PLATE_COVER BRETHRA/IN— (1)
26 B8228-125-000 OIL_RESERVOIR_MAGNET WA T
27 229-31703 KNEE_LIFTER_PUSH_ROD B E(R LS 1

_20_



12. PSC UNIT
PSC I1=wh

—
_/@%ﬁ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\tfé:

) )
1

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01  402-25188 CONTROL_BOX_1P BRERY IR Eif 1
2 #02  402-25280 CONTROL_BOX_3P BRRYIX =# 1
3 401-31478 CONNECTING_ROD_ASSY SR (1) 1
4 #01  402-15705 ACCESSORIES_PARTS_ASSY BREARNMER (8 1
5 #02  402-24061 ACCESSORIES_PARTS_3P_ASSY ERERMNER=IER () 1
6 #02  401-18323 POWER_SWITCH_ASSY BRAA VT () =HJIAET I
7 #02  SK-3512001-SE WOOD_SCREW_D=5.1_L=20 AARQL D=5. 1 L=20 2
8 402-15706 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE_ASSY RS (H8) 1
9 #02  MAO-11532000 CORD_STAPLE d—RRFTvYIIL 4

NOTE(;EED) #01...0THER THAN FOR AD

#02...FOR AD

_2]_

AD @IFS
AD @l



13. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

(NJEERIEER

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-30788 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASSY HER/I\vT () 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE_BAG BRIy I (1)
3 229-31604 FRAME_SUPPORT_BAR TEERZ A @)
4 229-32909 BOBBIN N (1)
5 229-58300 NEEDLE_THREAD_GUIDE_PIN IR @)
6 229-31703 KNEE_LIFTER_PUSH_ROD BRETHUE M
7 402-25224 SAFETY_INSTRUCTION_MANUAL (1K) ZexEE (DDL—-7000A) 1K 1
8 * 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUK I X740 7 1
9 401-37214 RUBBER_HINGE_ASM. IN\-k>Y (#8) 1

10 229-58003 FRAME_BUBBER_CUSHION EE ST A O NFE (2)
(K| 229-26208 NAIL JLEVIREFBE] (8)
12 401-37215 HINGE_COMPL. by (&) (2)
13 229-26505 WASHER BEERY W 3 R (2)
14 229-26000 RUBBER_CUSHION YN P) S (2)
15 % #01  MDB-100B1402 NEEDLE_DBX1#14-2 #t DBX1#14-2 1

16 % #02  MDP-500B2102 NEEDLE_DPX5#21-2 if DBXGS#21-2 I

NOTE(F5C)

#01...TYPE S
#02...TYPEH

_22_

S 1IHk
H Itk



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILKIER R

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 400-96354 THREAD_STAND_ASM. RIUFE (1B 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL_REST_ROD_(LOWER) RiE (F) @)
3 400-85785 SPOOL_REST_ROD_(UPPER) R () (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL_REST_ARM_(LOWER) Fag () (1)
5 400-85787 SPOOL_REST_ARM_(UPPER) Al (k) (1)
6 400-85788 SPOOL_REST RESM )
7 400-85789 SPOOL_REST_CUSHION RESMI v 3 (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL_PIN RESE (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL_RETAINER REIRNIESD (2)
10 400-85792 SPOOL_REST_ROD_JOINT IR (1)
(K| 400-85793 SPOOL_REST_ROD_RUBBER_CAP RiIBFREFv v [@D)
12 400-85794 THREAD_GUIDE HoE (2)
13 400-85795 THREAD_GUIDE_BUSHING HETva (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL_REST_ROD_NUT HRIUFEIEDHT Y (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER_16X30X2.6 TRES (2)
16 400-85796 SPOOL_REST_ROD_RUBBER_CUSHION A %lhiE J 1 (2)
17 400-96326 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER_SCREW i () LEHRL (1)
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 ATV~ MB (2)
19 400-96327 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER_SCREW R (b)) kU (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 AT v s M5 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING_WASHER_M5 FREE M5 )
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER_M5 TEEHHEN MB (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW_M5_L=14 B M5 L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 AT v s M5 (2)

_24_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
B1109-552-000 2 44 | SL-4030851-SF 18 23 | SS-8660610-TP 12 50 | 229-08156 10 40
B1116-210-D00 20 4| SL-6041242-TN 6 39 | SS-8660612-TP 14 27 | 229-08305 10 43
B1213-552-000-A 6 40 | SL-6051692-TN 6 38 | SS-8660810-TP 8 18 | 229-08354 10 39
B1215-552-000 6 26 | SL-6052592-TN 2 18 | SS-8660810-TP 8 21| 229-08552 10 4
B1408-552-000 6 52 | SL-6053092-TN 2 61| SS-8660810-TP 8 24 | 229-08701 10 7
B1505-552-000-A 10 10 | SL-6054592-TN 2 62 | SS-8660810-TP 8 27 | 229-08800 10 14
B1521-555-000 10 2 | SM-0050801-SC 4 31| SS-8660810-TP 10 37 | 229-08909 10 11
B1524-012-0BA 10 9 | SM-0050801-SC 4 32| S$S-8661012-TP 14 3| 229-09006 10 13
B1706-555-000 12 37 | SM-4051405-SE 24 23 | SS-8681650-TP 6 16 | 229-10004 6 21
B1903-552-000 6 53 | SM-5040655-SN 4 20 229-10053 6 19
B1905-541-A00 6 54 | SM-8040802-TP 4 21| TA-0850604-R0O 2 5| 229-10103 6 42
B1905-541-B00 6 55 | SM-8050502-TP 4 22 | TA-0850604-RO 8 1| 229-10202 12 12
B1905-541-C00 6 56 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 | TA-1250406-RO 2 49 | 229-10251 12 1"
B1905-541-D00 6 57 | SM-8061010-TP 12 64 | TA-1250705-R0O 2 6 | 229-10806 12 28
B8228-125-000 20 26 | SM-8063012-TR 20 10 | TA-2000502-R0O 2 16 | 229-10905 12 24
SM-9061203-SE 20 24 | TA-2100904-RO 2 9| 229-11002 12 40

CM-3002000-01 2 12 | SS-1090520-TP 14 5| TA-2101002-RO 2 19| 229-11101 12 13
CQ-2520000-00 18 8 | SS-1110640-TP 16 2 229-11507 12 2
S§8-2110920-TP 2 45 | WP-0371016-SD 2 66 | 229-11606 12 4

D1524-555-EBL 10 20 | SS-4080620-TP 12 34 | WP-0371016-SD 14 7| 229-11804 12 7
D7133-555-B00 4 29 | SS-4090615-SP 6 28 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 229-12000 12 9
8§S-4110515-SP 10 15 | WP-0450826-SC 14 11| 229-12109 12 8

EA-9500B01-00 2 63 | SS-4110515-SP 10 16 | WP-0480856-SP 12 57 | 229-12257 12 19
S$8-4110515-SP 12 66 | WP-0531001-SC 24 22 | 229-12505 12 20

G1164-870-000 16 3| SS-4111415-SP 14 12 | WP-0820816-SD 14 32 | 229-12703 12 63
S$8-4120615-SP 2 15 | WP-1602616-SZ 15 13 | 229-12802 12 68

HX-0018900-00 12 86 | SS-4120615-SP 2 27 | WP-1612616-SE 24 15| 229-13008 12 52
$S-4120615-SP 2 29 | WS-0451040-KP 18 11| 229-13503 12 38

MAO-11532000 21 9| SS-4120615-SP 10 19 | WS-0510002-KN 24 21| 229-13602 12 39
MDB-100B1400 8 11| S$S-4120615-SP 10 27 | WS-0651310-KP 18 27 | 229-15003 12 15
MDB-100B1402 22 15| SS-4120615-SP 18 4| WT-0530002-KS 2 56 | 229-15201 12 48
MDP-500B2100 8 49 | SS-4120915-SP 8 39 229-15300 12 60
MDP-500B2102 22 16 | SS-4120925-SP 2 8 | 110-02904 6 3| 229-15359 12 59
§8-4120925-SP 2 50 | 110-09800 12 23 | 229-16308 8 40

NM-6050001-SE 24 18 | SS-4121415-SP 14 20 | 110-10311 12 17 | 229-16407 8 32
NM-6050001-SE 24 20 | SS-4150915-SP 10 17 | 110-15906 8 37 | 229-16506 8 38
NM-6050001-SE 24 24 | SS-4150915-SP 18 24 | 110-17068 6 50 | 229-16555 8 36
NM-6060001-SE 20 9| SS-4151215-SP 2 69 | 110-37405 12 22 | 229-17009 8 14
NM-6060001-SE 20 18 | SS-4151215-SP 14 35| 110-62809 6 51| 229-17058 8 12
NS-6090310-SP 2 57 | SS-4151215-SP 15 3| 110-62858 6 49 | 229-18064 6 5
NS-6110350-SP 14 17 | SS-6060210-SP 2 54 | 110-91006 2 30 | 229-18072 6 4
NS-6120630-SP 4 27 | SS-6080320-SP 2 3| 111-01300 15 7| 229-18106 6 10
NS-6620310-SP 10 21| SS-6090620-TP 12 14 | 113-51806 14 14 | 229-18304 6 12
NS-6680410-SP 12 72 | SS-6090620-TP 12 30 | 114-00801 2 17 | 229-18403 6 6
§8-6090670-TP 8 5| 114-03003 12 84 | 229-18502 6 7

RC-0150001-KP 12 32 | S$S-6090670-TP 12 3| 114-03805 2 65 | 229-18601 6 8
RC-0150001-KP 12 54 | SS-6090910-SP 10 38 | 131-38201 2 37 | 229-18700 6 9
RC-0560711-KP 4 18 | SS-6110420-TP 8 31| 134-03605 16 4| 229-19203 6 29
RC-1850001-KP 6 22 | SS-6110610-TP 2 48 229-20102 10 29
RE-0400000-KP 15 10 | SS-6111010-TP 18 25 | 225-38805 6 30 | 229-20201 10 23
RE-0400000-K0 4 19| SS-6111210-SP 8 33 | 229-00757 2 4| 229-20300 10 26
RE-0400000-K0 15 15| S$S8-6121210-SP 12 90 | 229-01003 2 67 | 229-20409 10 24
RE-0500000-KP 15 6 | SS-6121610-SP 12 43 | 229-01201 2 52 | 229-20607 2 47
RE-0500000-K0 10 8 | SS-6121860-SP 12 5| 229-01250 2 51| 229-20904 2 43
RE-0500000-K0 10 22 | SS-6151220-SP 12 29 | 229-01300 2 53 | 229-21001 2 31
RE-0500000-K0 10 41| SS-6661110-SP 6 20 | 229-01805 2 14 | 229-21209 2 38
RE-0500000-K0 12 18 | SS-6700710-SH 20 5| 229-03207 6 36 | 229-21308 2 33
RE-0600000-K0 14 33 | SS-7080510-TP 8 9| 229-03306 6 27 | 229-21407 2 34
RE-0900000-K0 15 8 | SS-7090610-SP 14 8 | 229-03900 6 43 | 229-21506 2 73
RE-1000000-K0 20 12 | SS-7091110-TP 10 6 | 229-05004 8 46 | 229-21506 4 28
RE-1200000-K0 15 12 | SS-7110720-SP 2 59 | 229-05103 8 45| 229-21605 2 39
R0O-0291801-00 6 41| SS8-7110740-TP 12 53 | 229-05202 8 44 | 229-21803 2 36
RO-0371801-00 10 3| SS-7111120-SP 12 61| 229-06101 8 2| 229-23015 18 14
R0O-0442401-00 6 18 | SS8-7120770-SH 12 6 | 229-06200 8 8 | 229-23056 18 12
RO-0781901-00 12 69 | SS-7121410-TP 12 56 | 229-06408 8 6 | 229-23205 18 17
R0O-0922702-00 12 16 | SS-7121610-SP 12 46 | 229-06457 8 4| 229-23312 18 13
R0O-0982401-00 20 6 | SS-7681650-TP 6 14 | 229-06606 6 11| 229-23403 18 19
RO-1952401-00 18 2 | SS-8090670-SP 2 41 | 229-07307 10 36 | 229-23502 18 21
S§S-8110410-TP 8 13 | 229-07406 10 33 | 229-23601 18 20

SD-0600291-TP 14 16 | SS-8110422-TP 14 25| 229-07505 10 32 | 229-23700 18 15
SD-0720331-SP 10 12 | $S-8150710-TP 2 42 | 229-07554 10 30 | 229-23809 18 18
SD-0850751-SP 14 36 | SS-8151150-TP 6 1| 229-07604 10 31| 229-23908 18 22
SD-1000801-SH 12 47 | SS-8660610-TP 6 17 | 229-07703 10 45 | 229-24153 18 6
SE-4301041-SR 18 16 | SS-8660610-TP 6 24 | 229-07802 10 1| 229-24302 18 7
SK-3512001-SE 21 7| SS-8660610-TP 6 31| 229-08008 10 42 | 229-24401 18 3

_25_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO e B NO mE 5 NO e 5 NO

229-24609 18 28 | 262-61206 4 10 | 401-18323 21 6 | 402-27630 6 34
229-24708 18 1] 262-61305 4 11 | 401-19475 4 24 | 402-30319 15 1
229-25101 18 5| 262-61503 4 12 | 401-26305 2 60 | 402-30521 12 70
229-26000 22 14 | 262-61602 4 13 | 401-26308 2 64 | 402-30589 12 65
229-26208 22 11| 262-61701 4 14 | 401-26850 2 32
229-26505 22 13 401-27152 14 1
229-31604 22 3| 400-10395 12 87 | 401-27153 14 2
229-31703 20 27 | 400-11144 4 15 | 401-27154 14 4
229-31703 22 6 | 400-12126 2 2| 401-27155 14 6
229-31901 20 3| 400-12129 2 11| 401-27156 14 9
229-32107 20 8 | 400-17805 10 35| 401-27157 14 10
229-32156 20 7 | 400-21933 4 17 | 401-27161 14 15
229-32206 20 11 | 400-23223 8 7 | 401-27163 14 19
229-32404 20 14 | 400-31240 12 77| 401-27164 14 21
229-32453 20 13 | 400-31249 12 91 | 401-27165 14 22
229-32800 22 2 | 400-35058 8 50 | 401-27166 14 23
229-32909 22 4| 400-37008 4 34 | 401-27167 14 24
229-34202 20 22 | 400-39673 12 78 | 401-27168 14 26
229-34251 20 19 | 400-39674 12 83 | 401-27177 8 35
229-34301 20 23 | 400-60989 10 5| 401-27178 18 29
229-34400 20 21| 400-85784 24 2| 401-27179 18 9
229-34509 20 25 | 400-85785 24 3| 401-27180 14 28
229-34608 20 20 | 400-85786 24 4| 401-27181 14 29
229-34707 20 15 | 400-85787 24 5| 401-27182 14 30
229-39508 8 3 | 400-85788 24 6| 401-27183 14 31
229-40605 12 58 | 400-85789 24 7 | 401-27188 14 37
229-40654 12 55 | 400-85790 24 8 | 401-27189 10 46
229-40704 12 36 | 400-85791 24 9 | 401-27190 14 38
229-40753 12 35 | 400-85792 24 10 | 401-27191 8 28
229-40803 12 31| 400-85793 24 11| 401-27192 8 43
229-40951 12 27 | 400-85794 24 12 | 401-27193 18 10
229-41108 12 1] 400-85795 24 13 | 401-30594 15 4
229-44508 10 18 | 400-85796 24 16 | 401-30788 22 1
229-45109 10 25 | 400-89548 12 25| 401-31478 21 3
229-45307 2 40 | 400-90002 8 16 | 401-32066 15 11
229-45414 2 22 | 400-90003 8 19 | 401-32067 10 44
229-45463 2 21| 400-90004 8 22 | 401-32068 10 28
229-45505 2 25 | 400-90005 8 25| 401-32099 2 68
229-45604 2 23 | 400-90006 8 17 | 401-32143 14 34
229-45703 2 26 | 400-90007 8 20 | 401-33779 12 71
229-45703 4 30 | 400-90008 8 23 | 401-33950 12 33
229-45802 2 24 | 400-90009 8 26 | 401-36013 8 30
229-47105 18 26 | 400-90058 8 15 | 401-36014 8 29
229-53400 15 14 | 400-93417 12 26 | 401-37214 22 9
229-53509 15 2 | 400-96325 24 14 | 401-37215 22 12
229-53657 15 9 | 400-96326 24 17 | 401-37502 6 23
229-54002 15 5| 400-96327 24 19 | 401-37503 6 25
229-58003 22 10 | 400-96354 24 1 401-37504 12 49
229-58300 22 5| 400-98388 10 34 | 401-37505 12 51
229-62005 2 74 | 400-99083 2 58 | 401-39216 6 45
229-62054 2 72 | 401-00812 12 67 | 401-41523 8 41
229-63409 2 71| 401-01541 20 17 | 401-53440 8 34
229-63458 2 70 | 401-01720 20 16 | 401-63521 4 33
229-70206 8 47 | 401-01726 12 10 | 401-71515 8 48
229-70404 8 10 | 401-02087 22 8 | 401-84556 14 18
229-70503 6 47 | 401-02261 2 13 | 401-87311 2 46
229-70552 6 46 | 401-02264 12 62 | 401-87738 2 55
229-70701 12 74 | 401-05821 20 2| 401-87740 14 13
229-70750 12 73 | 401-06138 6 2| 401-89600 4 2
229-70800 12 80 | 401-08863 12 45 | 402-11519 8 42
229-70859 12 79 | 401-09422 12 44 | 402-15705 21 4
229-71204 12 75 | 401-10376 6 15 | 402-15706 21 8
229-71303 12 76 | 401-10378 12 42 | 402-18885 4 1
229-71550 12 82 | 401-10379 12 41 | 402-22686 6 37
229-71709 12 81| 401-10390 6 13 | 402-22701 6 44
229-72202 12 89 | 401-10731 4 25| 402-24061 21 5
229-72251 12 88 | 401-10734 4 26 | 402-25175 2 1
229-72806 6 48 | 401-10975 4 16 | 402-25177 2 10
262-60208 4 3| 401-11022 2 20 | 402-25185 2 28
262-60307 4 4| 401-11424 6 32 | 402-25188 21 1
262-60406 4 5| 401-11876 20 1| 402-25224 22 7
262-60505 4 6 | 401-12420 2 35| 402-25280 21 2
262-60604 4 7| 401-12907 2 7 | 402-25291 6 35
262-60802 4 8 | 401-13241 4 35| 402-25300 12 85
262-61008 4 9| 401-15888 12 21| 402-25399 16 1

_26_




" MEMO

_27_




” MEMO

_28_




-_.“K.® JUKI #kst&at

T 206-8551 RRER L EMEK 2-11-1 TEL.042-357-2371( 5 €4 ¥ )L A > ) FAX.042-357-2274

BELVRSD., THBIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:
SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2019 JUKI CORPORATION X IONR—Y YR FFERBBROEOFELEETIENHYET,

AKEOHNBLZEW TIEH. E5ETHL% *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
Z=FLES, X ZONR—YJRNE2019F 7 AREOERERTHRELZTDTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2019.

Printed in Japan




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	糸巻装置関係

	3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	4. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	針棒・立軸・下軸関係

	5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	押え上げ関係

	6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
	糸切り関係

	8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
	自動逆送り関係

	9. EXCLUSIVE PARTS TYPE NB
	ＮＢ仕様専用部品

	10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	油溜関係

	12. PSC UNIT
	ＰＳＣ　ユニット

	13. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


